

**GP No. 23/25**

**Smt. Daljit Kaur Sehti vs. The State & Ors.**

**30.08.2025**

**Fresh petition under Section 14 of the Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act, 2016 received. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Petitioner in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. H. C. Joshi and Sh. P. C. Jha.  
Respondent No.2 in person.

Sh. Jagjit Singh has been brought to the Court in a wheel chair by his son Sh. Harpreet Singh Sethi i.e. respondent No.2.

Heard and perused the record.

Notice of the petition be issued to the respondents No.1 and 3 on filing of PF, RC, Speed Post, Courier, *dasti* and through all approved electronic modes, returnable for **09.10.2025**.

Notice be issued to public at large by way of publication in the daily newspaper 'Statesman' and 'Rashtriya Sahara' and also through affixation on the Court notice board on filing of PF and necessary publication charges for NDOH.

Notice be also issued to the concerned SDM for filing of valuation report qua the share of the disabled person, namely Sh. Jagjit Singh Sethi in the property sought to be sold in the petition on filing of PF for NDOH.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/30.08.2025**