

GP No. 23/25
Daljit Kaur Sethi v. The State
CNR No. DLWT01-008579-2025

09.10.2025

Present: Petitioner in person with Counsel Sh. S.C Joshi.
Respondent no.1 and 3 stated to be served.
Respondent no. 2 in person.

Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Field Inspector from SDM, Rajouri Garden is present and seeks some time to file report. Same be filed within a week.

Put up for filing of report and further proceeding on
30.10.2025.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/09.10.2025