

GP No. 23/25
Daljit Kaur Sethi v. The State
CNR No. DLWT01-008579-2025

24.11.2025

Present: Sh. S. C. Joshi, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners with
petitioners.
Ms. Arpita Mandal, Ld. Counsel for the State / R-1 through
VC.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the State/R-1.
Sh. Sujeet Dabas, Pairvi Officer on behalf of the State.
Respondent no. 2 in person.
None for the respondent no. 3.

In reply to a specific court query, the Ld. Counsel of the
respondent no. 1 seeks time to clarify with regard to the issuing of
disability certificate to persons as in the present case.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/24.11.2025