

GP No. 23/25
Daljit Kaur Sethi v. The State
CNR No. DLWT01-008579-2025

27.11.2025

Present: Sh. S.C. Joshi, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with the petitioner.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the State/ R1

Ld. Proxy counsel for the State submits that the disability certificate can be issued by any Govt. Hospital.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has applied for the disability certificate in the Janakpuri Superspeciality Hospital on 25.11.2025. He submits that he shall be filing an application for appropriate directions to the concerned hospital for issuance of disability certificate at the earliest.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/27.11.2025