

GP No. 23/25
Daljit Kaur Sethi v. The State
CNR No. DLWT01-008579-2025

28.11.2025

Present: Sh. S. C. Joshi and Ms. Seema Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the State/ R-1.
Sh. Sujeet Dabas, Pairvi Officer on behalf of the State.

An application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking directions to the Medical Superintendent, Janak Puri Super Specialty Hospital Society, Delhi, for issuance of a disability certificate of the husband of the petitioner.

It is submitted that an application has already been filed on 25.11.2025 online to the said hospital for the abovesaid purpose. Copy of the application submitted to the said hospital has been filed along with the present application.

Heard. In the interest of justice, the application is allowed to the limited extent that request letter be issued to the Medical Superintendent, Janak Puri, Super Specialty Hospital Society, Delhi, with the request to timely consider the application of the petitioner for issuance of disability certificate of Sh. Jagjit Singh Sethi, in case he is eligible, to enable the expeditious disposal of the present guardianship petition. Copy of the application filed on 25.11.2025 by the petitioner to the hospital be also attached with the request letter. Dasti, as requested.

Put up for further proceedings on **14.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
(West) / Delhi/28.11.2025