

**GP No. 23/25**  
**Daljit Kaur Sethi v. The State & Ors.**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-008579-2025**

**14.01.2026**

Present: Sh. S. C. Joshi and Ms. Seema Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with the petitioner.  
None for the State / R-1.  
None for the respondent nos. 2 and 3.

As per communication received from the Incharge, Disability Cell, Janak Puri Super Specialty Hospital, Delhi, disability certificate has been issued to Sh. Jagjit Singh Sethi on 17.12.2025 by Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of Medical Sciences and Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital. Copy of the disability certificate and unique disability ID issued in the name of Sh. Jagjit Singh Sethi have been sent along with above mentioned communication. Same are taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed on record the coloured copy of the disability certificate, unique disability ID and OPD prescription. Taken on record.

At this stage, the Ld. Counsel prays for time to file the application for amendment in the petition in order to specifically mention the purpose for which the limited guardianship is sought.

Put up at 2:00 PM.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/14.01.2026**

**Contd..P2/-**

**AT 2:00 PM**

Present: Sh. S. C. Joshi and Ms. Seema Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with the petitioner.  
None for the State / R-1.  
None for the respondent nos. 2 and 3.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC for amendment in the petition along with the amended petition. Copy be supplied to the respondents.

Put up for reply / arguments on the said application / further proceedings on **21.01.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/14.01.2026**