

GP No. 23/25
Daljit Kaur Sethi v. The State
CNR No. DLWT01-008579-2025

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. S. C. Joshi and Ms. Seema Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with the petitioner.
Ms. Arpita Mandal, Ld. Counsel for the State / R-1 through VC.
None for the respondent nos. 2 and 3.

An application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC for amendment of the petition has been filed by the petitioner praying for permission to amend the prayer clause in order to mention the exact purpose for which the limited guardianship has been sought.

Heard. Application is allowed. The amended petition is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 / State submits that she will file the reply to the amended petition today itself. Let the reply to the amended petition be filed with advance copy to the opposite party against due acknowledgment.

Put up for completion of pleadings and framing of issues on **30.01.2026.**

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/21.01.2026