

**GP No. 23/25**  
**Daljit Kaur Sethi v. State**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-008579-202**

**30.01.2026**

Present: Sh. Santosh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with the petitioner.  
None for the State / respondent no. 1.  
Respondent no.2 through VC.  
None for the respondent no. 3.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the petitioner. Same is taken on record.

Let Court notice be issued to the respondent no. 1 / State through Secretary, Department of Social Welfare, Government of NCT of Delhi, to appear and file reply on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **12.02.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/30.01.2026**