

GP No. 23/25
Daljit Kaur Sethi v. State & Ors.
CNR No. DLWT01-008579-2025

18.02.2026

Present: Sh. Santosh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.
None for respondent No. 1 / State.
Respondent No. 2 in person.
SPA holder of respondent No. 3 in person.

Put up at 11.00 AM.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/18.02.2026

At 11.00 AM

Present: Sh. Santosh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.
Ms. Priya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ms. Arpita Mandal, Ld. Counsel for State / respondent No. 1.
Respondent No. 2 in person.
SPA holder of respondent No. 3 in person.

Evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner. Copy supplied.

Special Power of Attorney filed by Ms. Rupinder Kaur, SPA holder on behalf of respondent No. 3.

Ld. Proxy Counsel seeks time to file authority letter on behalf of the respondent No. 1 / State.

Contd..2/-

- 2 -

Ld. Proxy Counsel submits that she has already filed the reply electronically. Hard copy taken on record. Copy supplied.

At request, put up at 02.30 PM.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/18.02.2026

At 02.30 PM

Present: Sh. Santosh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.
Ms. Priya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ms. Arpita Mandal, Ld. Counsel for State / respondent No. 1.
Respondent No. 2 in person.
SPA holder of respondent No. 3 in person.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent No. 1 has produced an unsigned authority letter. Accordingly, she cannot be allowed to represent the State/respondent No.1.

Examination-in-chief of PW-1 Daljit Kaur Sethi has been recorded, her cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent No. 1 / State.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is given for cross-examination of PW-1.

Put up for PE on **23.02.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/18.02.2026