

**GP No. 23/2025**  
**Daljit Kaur Sethi v. The State**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-008579-2025**

**16.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Santosh Tiwari, Ld. Counsels for the petitioner.  
Petitioner through VC.  
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Proxy Counsel for Ms. Arpita Mandal,  
Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent No. 1 through VC.  
Respondent no. 2 through VC.

Put up at 2:00 PM.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/16.03.2026**

**GP No. 23/2025**  
**Daljit Kaur Sethi v. The State**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-008579-2025**

**16.03.2026**

**Ld. PO is on half day leave today.**

Present: Sh. Santosh Tiwari, Ld. Counsels for the petitioner.  
Petitioner through VC.  
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Proxy Counsel for Ms. Arpita Mandal,  
Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent No. 1 through VC.  
Respondent no. 2 through VC.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for  
purpose fixed for **19.03.2026 at 12:30 (at request of both parties).**

**Reader/16.03.2026**