

**G.P. 23/25**  
**Smt. Daljeet Kaur Sethi v. The State**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-008579-2025**

**19.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Santosh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with the petitioner.  
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Proxy Counsel for Ms. Arpita Mandal, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent no.1.  
Respondent no. 2 through VC.  
SPA holder Smt. Rupender Kaur on behalf of the respondent no. 3 through VC.  
Sh. Jagjit Singh Sethi, husband of the petitioner / disabled person through VC.

Heard on the application for early hearing.

The same is allowed.

Put up for final arguments on **23.03.2026**.

***The next date already fixed i.e. 11.04.2026 stands canceled.***

The undersigned has attempted to interact with the disabled person namely Sh. Jagjit Singh Sethi, however he is only nodding his head and not speaking.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/19.03.2026