

GP No. 23/25
Daljit Kaur Sethi v. State & Ors.
CNR No. DLWT01-008579-2025

23.03.2026

Present: Sh. Santosh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with the petitioner.
Ms. Arpita Mandal, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent no.1 through VC.
Respondent no. 2 through VC.
Sh. Jagjit Singh Sethi, husband of the petitioner / disabled person with Smt. Rupender Kaur, attorney of respondent no. 3 through VC.

In reply to the specific Court query, it is stated by the petitioner that the disabled person Sh. Jagjit Singh Sethi has studied upto Class 10th.

The Court has again attempted to interact with the disabled person Sh. Jagjit Singh Sethi, who is present through VC with Smt. Rupender Kaur, however he is not responding.

Final arguments addressed.

Put up for clarifications, if any / judgment on **30.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/23.03.2026