

**GP No. 23/25**  
**Daljit Kaur Sethi v. The State & Ors.**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-008579-2025**

**30.03.2026**

Present:       Petitioner in person.  
                  Sh. Santosh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
                  None for the respondent no. 1 / State.  
                  Sh. Harjeet Singh Sethi, Respondent no. 2 through VC.  
                  Smt. Rupender Kaur, SPA of the respondent no. 3 in person.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file the copy of the sale deed dated 23.12.1958 and relinquishment deed dated 18.11.2014. Copy be supplied to the opposite side.

Put up for further submissions on **08.04.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/30.03.2026