

GP No. 23/25
Daljit Kaur Sethi v. State & Ors.
CNR No. DLWT01-008579-2025

08.04.2026

Present: Petitioner in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Santosh Tiwari.
Ms. Arpita Mandal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
No.1 / State through VC.
Respondent No.2 in person.
None for the respondent No.3.

The petitioner has brought the original registered Sale Deed dated 15.12.1958, the registered Relinquishment Deed dated 18.11.2014, the property tax receipt issued by the MCD for the financial year 2025-2026 and the family/share tree and fractional calculation diagram *qua* the subject property.

In the light of the said documents, the statement of the petitioner PW-1 Daljit Kaur Sethi has been further recorded. Cross-examination of the petitioner PW-1 is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **22.04.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/08.04.2026