

GP No. 23/25
Daljit Kaur Sethi v. State & Ors.
CNR No. DLWT01-008579-2025

22.04.2026

Present: Sh. Santosh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1 / State.
Sh. Rahul Kumar, Welfare Officer, Department of Social Welfare in person.
Respondent No. 2 through VC.

Authority letter has been filed by Sh. Manoj Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Ms. Arpita Mandal, Advocate for the respondent No. 1 / State to conduct cross-examination of PW-1 Daljit Kaur Sethi.

PW-1 Daljit Kaur Sethi has been cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for final arguments on **05.05.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/22.04.2026