

GP No.23/25
Daljit Kaur Sethi Vs. The State
CNR No. DLWT01-008579-2025

05.05.2026

Present: Sh. Santosh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Proxy Counsel for Ms. Arpita Mandal, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent no1.
Respondent no. 2 through VC.

Matter is passed over till 2:00 PM.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/05.05.2026

At 2:00 PM

Present: Sh. Santosh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through VC.
None for the State / respondent no1.
Respondent no. 2 and SPA of respondent no. 3 through VC.

None is present on behalf of the State / respondent no.1.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned without imposing any cost upon the State / respondent no.1. However, it is made clear that heavy cost shall be imposed, if Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent no. 1 fails to appear on the NDOH.

Put up for final arguments for **06.05.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/05.05.2026