

GP NO. 23/25
DALJIT KAUR SETHI Vs. THE STATE
CNR No. DLWT01-000085792025

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Santosh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with petitioner through VC.
Sh. Saurabh Arya, Proxy Counsel for Ms. Arpita Mandal, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent no.1.
Respondent no. 2 through VC

Vide a separate detailed judgment of the even date announced in the open Court, the petition under Section 14 of the Right of Persons with Disabilities Act, 2016 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by the petitioner is allowed.

Necessary certificate be issued in favour of the petitioner on furnishing indemnity bond as per rules.

File be consigned to the record after due compliance.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/20.05.2026